PU blIC [%Pea(l:seug)]n?agt IDac%/lrs Audrey Adnitt

| \\\\\Vf/i Extension 203

Date of Publication 16 September 2011

RYEDALE
DISTRICT
COUNCIL

E Mail audrey.adnitt@ryedale.gov.uk

OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

Monday 26 September 2011 at 6.30 pm

Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton

Agenda

1 Emergency Evacuation Procedure.

The Chairman to inform Members of the Public of the emergency evacuation
procedure.

2 Apologies for absence

3 Declarations of Interest

Members to indicate whether they will be declaring any interests under the Code of
Conduct.

Members making a declaration of interest at a meeting of a Committee or Council
are required to disclose the existence and nature of that interest. This requirement is
not discharged by merely declaring a personal interest without further explanation.

AUDIT ITEMS

4 Annual Statement of Accounts & Annual Governance Statement (Pages 1 - 126)

Ryedale District Council, Ryedale House, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 7HH
Tel: 01653 600666 Fax: 01653 696801
www.ryedale.gov.uk working with you to make a difference




This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda ltem 4

RYEDALE
DISTRICT
COUNCIL

Statement of Accounts
2010/ 2011

Ryedale District Council
working with you to make a difference

Page 1



STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

for the

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Explanatory Foreword
Statement of Accounts:
Statement of Responsibilities
Core Financial Statements
Movement in Reserves Statement
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement
Balance Sheet
Cash Flow Statement

Notes (including a summary of significant accounting policies and
other explanatory information)

Collection Fund Statement and Notes

Annual Governance Statement
Annual Governance Statement Appendix

Independent Auditor’s Report to Ryedale District Council
Supplementary Information to the Statements:

Analysis of Income and Expenditure on the individual services of
the Cost Of Services

Glossary of Terms

Page Nos

10
11
12

13-71

7
[...]
ed on behalf of Ryedale District Council

Date

Page 124

Report to the Overview and Scrutiny Committee Final Report 18



Page 125



Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited (“DTTL”), a UK private company limited by guarantee, and its network of
member firms, each of which is a legally separate and independent entity. Please see www.deloitte.co.uk/about for a detailed description of the

legal structure of DTTL and its member firms.
Deloitte LLP is the United Kingdom member firm of DTTL.
© 2011 Deloitte LLP. All rights reserved.

Deloitte LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC303675 and its registered office at 2
New Street Square, London EC4A 3BZ, United Kingdom. Tel: +44 (0) 20 7936 3000 Fax: +44 (0) 20 7583 1198.

Member of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited Page 1 26



	Agenda
	4 Annual Statement of Accounts & Annual Governance Statement
	RyedaleISA260201011FINAL




Minutes of the meeting

Overview and Scrutiny Committee

Held at Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton
on Monday 26 September 2011

Present

Councillors Wainwright (Chairman), Arnold, Cussons, Hawkins, Mrs Hopkinson, Mrs
Shields (Vice-Chairman), Ms Ward and Windress.

In Attendance

Trevor Anderson, Paul Cresswell and Sue Shuttleworth
Alistair Lince (Deloitte)

Minutes

101

102

103

Apologies for absence

An apology for absence was received from Councillor Raper.

Declarations of Interest

Councillor Ward declared a personal interest in that part of the report on the
Annual Statement of Accounts & Annual Governance Statement relating to the
Pension Scheme as she will benefit from the scheme.

[As amended at the meeting on 6 October 2011.]

Annual Statement of Accounts & Annual Governance Statement

The Corporate Director (s151) submitted the Final Report on the 2011 Audit
from Deloitte, together with the Annual Statement of Accounts & Annual
Governance Statement.

Resolved

That the Final Report on the 2011 Audit and the Statement of Accounts &

Annual Governance Statement be accepted and endorsed for submission to
the next meeting of the Policy & Resources Committee.

Overview and Scrutiny Committee 1 Monday 26 September 2011



